
Race:1
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

Welcome to Limerick Greyhound Stadium A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.09-TRL] 45 9 49Mr. Chris  O'Dwyer (Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Hillview Queen).Nov'22PENNYLANE VIEW TPW €3,530

Jan 22'26 57 525R    A4 T3 1.29 2212 2nd 3L Chl,EvCh 29.25 Sand 5/2 LMKThanks Buck 29.46
Jan 15'26 57 525R    A5 T2 1.30 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.39 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse *29.39
Jan 8'26 58 525R    A5 T1 1.31 2222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,ChlRi 29.52 Sand 15/8 LMKMellon Sophie 29.62
Nov 27'25 59 525R    A5 T4 1.28 2111 2nd nk QAw,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 6/1 LMKVarra Lasrach 29.38
Sep 4'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.17+.10 Fast15/8 LMKRockbarton Glory *29.27

Blue

2 [29.29]Late-Excusez Moi

TR: Pat Conway[29.29-LMK] 38 7 55Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibebd.D.(Pestana-Blastoff Sia).Jul'22ACAMBO TPW €2,640

Jan 15'26 71 525R    A4 T3 1.24 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 7/2 LMKScala Rocket *29.40
Dec 27'25 72 525R    A4 T2 1.34 2222 3rd 6.75L FAw,Chl 1 29.58 Sand 5/2 LMKReady To Express 30.05
Dec 11'25 72 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st nk QAw,ALd 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca *29.32
Dec 4'25 72 525R    A4 T2 1.30 1121 3rd 1L/nk DH,Ld1/2 29.31+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.60
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A4 T3 1.24 1122 2nd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast10/3 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 29.29

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-LMK] 8 1 22Master Danny  Kennedy (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.B.(King Sheeran-Sporting Riviera).Jun'24BALLYREGAN SALLY TPW €670

Jan 22'26 62 525R    A4 T2 1.45 5555 5th 5.5L/hd StkRl,A 5th 29.13 Sand 11/2 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.52
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A3 T4 1.73 6666 6th 14.00L MsdBk,NvSh 29.23 Sand 5/1 LMKTyrap Bubbles 30.21
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A5 T3 1.40 2222 2nd nk Chl 1,FinWl 29.24 Sand 3/1 LMKBettyville Coco 29.26
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A5 T5 1.47 4333 1st 2L BmpRu,FinWl 29.66 Sand 1/1 LMKCragmoher Time *29.66
Nov 15'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.43 3322 2nd 6L EvAw,RnOn 29.08 Sand 5/2 LMKRattlesnake Troy 29.50

Black

4 [28.94]
TR: Donal Casey[28.94-LMK] 58 11 67Mrs Ita Callanan (Newbridge) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22VARRA WHISTLER TPW €4,550

Jan 22'26 64 525R    A4 T3 1.31 6666 6th 7.0L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.13 Sand 6/1 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.63
Jan 15'26 64 525R    A4 T1 1.32 6644 4th 2.25L ChlRi,EvCh 29.52 Sand 4/1 LMKKilgarran Mickey 29.68
Dec 18'25 64 525R    A4 T3 1.33 6343 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.53 Sand 9/2 LMKLodge Road *29.53
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.34 6532 1st 1L CrdRu,LdNrL 29.32 Sand 9/2 LMKIbba Nayr *29.32
Nov 13'25 63 525R    A5 T2 1.31 6321 1st 1.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.18 Sand 3/1 LMKCherrygrove One *29.18

Orange

5 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 22 4 16Ready-To-Dream-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Express Shine).Sep'23READY TO SHINE TPW €1,680

Jan 22'26 67 525R    A4 T6 1.33 1112 2nd 0.75L LdBS,EvCh 29.63 Sand 4/1 LMKLodge Road 29.68
Jan 8'26 67 525R    A4 T4 1.24 1111 2nd 0.5L QAw,HdNrL 29.31 Sand 11/2 LMKRedbud 29.34
Dec 18'25 67 525R    A6 T6 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.37 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Lizzie *29.37
Dec 4'25 67 525R    A5 T5 1.25 1111 2nd 1L ALd,HdNrL 29.26+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKBrickfield Jaz 29.53
Jun 12'25 68 525R    A4 T6 1.29 1111 1st hd QAw,ALd 29.04+.20 Fast9/4f LMKSnuggie Bunty *29.24

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 32 6 74Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23REDBUD TPW €3,095

Jan 15'26 67 525R    A4 T6 1.36 3333 2nd 13L EvAw,Imp 1 28.78 Sand 3/1 LMKRiverdale Ash 29.69
Jan 8'26 67 525R    A4 T6 1.39 4222 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.31 Sand 11/2 LMKReady To Shine *29.31
Dec 11'25 67 525R    A4 T6 1.33 4555 5th 4.0L/nk Bmp 1,Bmp 4 29.32 Sand 5/1 LMKAcambo 29.62
Oct 30'25 67 525R    A4 T6 1.32 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.23 Sand 11/4 LMKThanks Buck *29.23
Oct 16'25 67 525R    A3 T6 1.39 4444 3rd 4L Imp 1,FinWl 29.04 Sand 9/2 LMKCarrigmore Dawn 29.32

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A0
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-LMK] 15 3 44P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Ibkw.D.(Ballymac Finn-Carrigmore Dizzy).Oct'23CARRIGMORE MILO TPW €1,528

Jan 22'26 80 525R    A3 T5 1.43 6554 4th 5L/nk/nk DH,Crd 1 29.40 Sand 10/3 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.79
Dec 27'25 81 525R    A3 T3 1.35 2222 2nd 2.00L QAw,Chl 1 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bubbles 29.37
Dec 11'25 80 525R    A3 T2 1.43 4543 3rd 5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.10 Sand 6/4f LMKJacop Star 29.45
Nov 29'25 81 575R    A2 T1 4.23 1111 3rd 4.5L QAw,ClrRn 31.85 Sand 6/4f LMKRanchers De Luxe 32.16
Nov 6'25 82 525R    A4 T1 1.41 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.85+.10 Fast11/8 LMKVigorous Ann *28.95

Blue

2 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-LMK] 23 3 36Mr. Michael Carmody (Co. Limerick V35 K Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Rockmount Royce).Jan'24HONEYPOUND FIADH TPW €1,620

Jan 22'26 70 525R    A3 T2 1.38 3333 2nd nk ChlRi,EvCh 29.40 Sand 5/1 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.42
Jan 15'26 69 525R    A3 T4 1.30 3322 2nd hd ChlRi,EvCh 29.18 Sand 5/1 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.19
Dec 13'25 68 525R    A2 T5 1.39 4443 3rd 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.39 Sand 8/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.84
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A3 T2 1.40 3322 2nd 3.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.83 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Robin 29.07
Oct 16'25 69 525R    A5 T3 1.31 3433 1st 1L LdRi,StyWl 30.23 Sand 6/1 LMKSnuggie Bunty *30.23

White

3 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 18 4 55Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE COCO TPW €1,755

Jan 22'26 63 525R    A3 T3 1.28 2222 3rd nk/nk QAw,EvCh 29.40 Sand 9/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.44
Jan 8'26 62 525R    A3 T2 1.27 2111 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 29.37 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.38
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A3 T4 1.35 3333 3rd 6.5L Crd 1,A 3rd 29.18 Sand 11/4 LMKCourt Ariel 29.63
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.37 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.24 Sand 5/4f LMKBallyregan Sally *29.24
Sep 26'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.32 3211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.24+.10 Fast15/8 LMKKranky Nathan *29.34

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-LMK] 36 8 49Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TIERMANA SKY TPW €3,380

Jan 22'26 63 525R    A4 T1 1.33 2222 3rd 4L/hd A 2nd,EvCh 29.13 Sand 10/3 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.42
Jan 15'26 62 525R    A3 T1 1.32 2233 4th 5.5L/hd Chl1/2,EvCh 29.18 Sand 5/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.57
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A4 T4 1.30 2222 3rd 2.5L A 2nd,EvCh 28.88+.20 Fast2/1f LMKCrokers Primrose 29.25
Nov 21'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.37 4432 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 28.96 Sand 3/1 LMKBanba Loobagh 29.24
Sep 25'25 61 525R    A3 T4 1.28 1111 1st nk QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 4/1 LMKBright Malachi *29.06

Orange

5 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.58-THR] 44 13 36Ms. Aoife Loughnane (Roscrea) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KILGARRAN MICKEY TPW €4,100

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A4 T5 1.37 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.52 Sand 13/2 LMKBallyelan Brandy *29.52
Dec 18'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.39 1556 6th 9.5L/nk/nCrdRu,Bmp 1 29.53 Sand 4/1 LMKVarra Whistler 30.23
Nov 21'25 75 525R    A3 T6 1.47 4445 5th 6.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.13 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.60
Jun 5'25 75 525R    A3 T6 1.39 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.92+.20 Fast15/8 LMKBallygibba Sam *29.12
Apr 24'25 73 525R    A2 T5 1.32 3323 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast10/3 LMKWhats Up Doc 29.01

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 10 1 22Ms. Kathy Scanlon (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24BALLYELAN BRANDY TPW €440

Jan 22'26 84 525R    A4 T5 1.38 4443 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Finn 29.41
Jan 15'26 84 525R    A4 T6 1.44 5522 2nd 1L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.52 Sand 5/2 LMKKilgarran Mickey 29.59
Jan 8'26 84 525R    A3 T6 1.40 5444 3rd sh/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.40
Nov 20'25 86 525R    A4 T6 1.40 4222 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.18 Sand 2/1 LMKBettyville Coco *29.18
Nov 1'25 85 525R    A6 T4 1.43 6444 4th 3.5L/sh/h EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 3/1 LMKIl Etait Temps 29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Barking Buzz App A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.29]
TR: Gerrard Carmody[29.29-LMK] 34 5 84Mr. Ger  Carmody (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Do A Runner).Jun'22LICKADOON RANGE TPW €2,715

Jan 15'26 78 525R    A3 T4 1.28 3333 4th 4.5L/nk FAw,EvCh 29.11 Sand 9/2 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.44
Dec 11'25 78 525R    A3 T1 1.31 4454 4th 10.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.18 Sand 11/2 LMKCourt Ariel 29.91
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A6 T2 1.32 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.29 Sand 5/2J LMKHidden Holly *29.29
Oct 23'25 77 525R    A5 T3 1.29 1543 3rd 1.5L QAw,Bmp 1 29.59+.10 Fast11/4 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.79
Jul 31'25 78 525R    A5 T2 1.31 3321 1st 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 4 29.24+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKWalk For Wine *29.34

Blue

2 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-LMK] 15 3 30Miss. Aoife Coffey (Doon) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Finn-Carrigmore Dizzy).Oct'23CARRIGMORE DAWN TPW €1,105

Jan 15'26 65 525R    A3 T2 1.43 5644 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.18 Sand 9/4f LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.47
Dec 20'25 66 550R    A2 T4 3.01 3554 3rd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 30.49 Sand 5/2 LMKCabriol Carol 30.66
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A2 T1 1.40 6664 4th 6.5L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.39 Sand 3/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.86
Oct 16'25 66 525R    A3 T2 1.34 3322 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.04 Sand 3/1 LMKJacop Star *29.04
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A2 T4 1.41 6634 3rd 2.5L Bmp 1,RlRu 28.89+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.16

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-LMK] 14 6 10Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE PIPA TPW €2,240

Jan 15'26 61 525R    A3 T1 1.35 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,FinWl 29.11 Sand 9/4f LMKMillmount Jacko *29.11
Dec 27'25 60 525R    A3 T1 1.54 3434 5th 8.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKTyrap Bubbles 29.82
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A3 T1 1.35 2245 5th 14.0L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.89+.20 Fast2/1f LMKRun For Mary 30.07
Nov 27'25 60 525R    A3 T2 1.38 1111 1st nk ALd,HldOn 29.18 Sand 3/1 LMKJacop Star *29.18
Aug 2'25 62 525R    A3 T3 1.32 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.23+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKDa Final Whistle *29.33

Black

4 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 5 1 11Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Mwbd.D.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Blue).May'24MILLMOUNT JACKO TPW €345

Jan 15'26 81 525R    A3 T6 1.29 1222 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 29.11 Sand 10/3 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.18
Jan 8'26 81 525R    A7 T3 1.30 1111 1st 10L EP,drclr 29.20 Sand 5/2f LMKScala Sage *29.20
Dec 20'25 82 525R    A7 T5 1.37 6544 4th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 6/4 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 30.02
Dec 12'25 80 525R    A8 T3 1.40 5433 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand 3/1 LMKRiverdale Beau 29.93
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A6 T5 1.49 5555 5th 21.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.23 Sand 2/1 LMKBlastoff Max 30.73

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.23-LMK] 15 2 51Mr. John Joe Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Call Me Sky).Aug'23MOJOE EXPRESS TPW €985

Jan 15'26 64 525R    A3 T5 1.38 4444 3rd 4.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.11 Sand 5/1 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.42
Dec 20'25 65 575R    A3 T3 4.39 6666 6th 9.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 31.67 Sand 7/2 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 32.34
Dec 11'25 66 525R    A6 T3 1.38 4311 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 29.23 Sand 4/1 LMKBoherash Ger *29.23
Dec 4'25 66 525R    A6 T3 1.46 5432 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.50+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKNandina *29.70
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A7 T1 1.34 3444 3rd 7.5L FAw,Blk 1 28.96+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKTax Office 29.58

Stripes

6 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-LMK] 28 8 74C-Star-Syndicate (Ballyalla Ennis) Mbk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23JACOP STAR TPW €3,500

Jan 22'26 76 525R    A3 T6 1.39 4446 6th 9L/nk/nk Crd 1,Ck 4 29.40 Sand 5/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 30.07
Jan 8'26 76 525R    A3 T5 1.40 6555 5th 4.5L/sh/n EvAw,ClrRn 29.37 Sand 13/8 LMKCarrigmore Sofia 29.71
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A3 T6 1.36 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.10 Sand 13/8 LMKCourt Kate *29.10
Dec 5'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.32 1111 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 29.13 Sand 9/4 LMKFergus Aoibh *29.13
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A3 T4 1.41 3222 2nd nk ChlRi,Strfin 29.18 Sand 15/8 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The www.gogreyhoundracing.ie A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.32-CML] 75 9 1615Mr. Chris O'Dwyer (Tipperary) Ibew.D.(Vic Vega-Repeat After Me).Mar'21LION AND LEGEND TPW €4,470

Jan 22'26 78 525R    A5 T4 1.33 5544 3rd 7L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.72 Sand 3/1 LMKBoherash Ger 30.21
Jan 15'26 78 525R    A6 T1 1.41 4433 3rd 0.5L/sh Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.58 Sand 3/1 LMKGlenfinn Judy 29.62
Jan 8'26 77 525R    A6 T1 1.36 4433 4th 2.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.58 Sand 3/1 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.77
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A6 T2 1.40 6654 3rd 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 3 29.37 Sand 7/4f LMKReady To Shine 29.86
Nov 6'25 78 525R    A5 T4 1.34 3331 1st 2L Ld 4,FinWl 29.41+.10 Fast15/8 LMKFredas Jet *29.51

Blue

2 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-LMK] 78 11 1011Mr. Vincent Stokes (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Comet).Aug'21ANY ATTIC TPW €4,935

Jan 22'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.34 1466 6th 13L/nk Ld 1,Fd 29.72 Sand 11/2 LMKBoherash Ger 30.65
Jan 15'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.46 5555 6th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.93 Sand 10/3 LMKLodge Boots 30.33
Dec 18'25 69 525R    A4 T1 1.30 1134 4th 4.5L/nk Ld1/2,EvCh 29.79 Sand 7/1 LMKShanakyle Sally 30.12
Nov 13'25 68 525R    A5 T4 1.24 2222 1st 1.5L QAw,LdRi 29.45 Sand 9/2 LMKCherrygrove Dave *29.45
Nov 6'25 68 525R    A7 T1 1.22 1111 1st 5L VQaw,ALd 29.47+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKAttabar *29.57

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Michael Shine[29.63-LMK] 64 8 912Mr. Philip Mahon/Mrs. Diane  Mahon (Naas) If.D.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21KNOCKBAWN BLOND TPW €4,220

Jan 15'26 67 525R    A5 T3 1.33 4422 2nd 1.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.93 Sand 11/4 LMKLodge Boots 30.03
Dec 18'25 67 525R    A6 T1 1.29 2222 2nd sh FAw,ChlRi 29.65 Sand 9/4f LMKPhilips Pet 29.66
Dec 11'25 67 525R    A5 T4 1.35 2554 4th 8.0L Bmp 1,Crd 1 29.56 Sand 5/1 LMKMellon Luna 30.12
Nov 27'25 67 525R    A5 T3 1.36 5433 2nd 8.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.41 Sand 10/3 LMKThanks Buck 30.00
Nov 13'25 67 525R    A7 T2 1.37 5333 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.66 Sand 5/4f LMKPhilips Pet *29.66

Black

4 [29.15]
TR: Pat Conway[29.15-LMK] 54 9 117Mrs. Josephine  Garvey (Clarina) Mbebdw.D.(Pestana-Blastoff Sia).Jul'22LODGE BOOTS TPW €4,305

Jan 15'26 71 525R    A5 T4 1.35 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.93 Sand 5/2 LMKKnockbawn Blond *29.93
Dec 18'25 71 525R    A5 T3 1.33 1111 2nd 0.75L W Ru,ALd 29.79 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 29.84
Dec 4'25 71 525R    A7 T4 1.32 2111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.48+.20 Fast13/8 LMKKnockbawn Sarah *29.68
Nov 27'25 71 525R    A6 T5 1.39 3333 4th 9.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 4/1 LMKLickadoon Range 29.92
Nov 6'25 71 525R    A6 T5 1.41 4211 1st 1.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.74+.10 Fast2/1f LMKSnuggie Archie *29.84

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-LMK] 51 3 119Mr. James  Crowley (Kilmallock) Wbebd.B.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22PHILIPS PET TPW €2,905

Jan 15'26 62 525R    A5 T6 1.32 3343 3rd 3.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.93 Sand 11/2 LMKLodge Boots 30.14
Dec 18'25 63 525R    A6 T5 1.33 1111 1st sh Ld 1,ALd 29.65 Sand 6/1 LMKKnockbawn Blond *29.65
Nov 20'25 64 525R    A5 T6 0.00 4444 5th 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.46 Sand 9/2 LMKMellon Sarah 29.91
Nov 13'25 64 525R    A7 T3 1.30 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 29.66 Sand 9/4 LMKKnockbawn Blond 29.67
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A7 T4 1.25 1122 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 29.61 Sand 11/2 LMKTyrap Polly 29.82

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 28 5 95Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23AQUA MAGNOLIA TPW €2,210

Jan 15'26 60 525R    A5 T5 1.33 1234 4th 4.5L Ld 1,Bmp 1 29.93 Sand 2/1f LMKLodge Boots 30.24
Jan 8'26 60 525R    A6 T6 1.33 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 29.58 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.58
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.38 4454 4th 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.26+.20 Fast10/3 LMKBrickfield Jaz 29.77
Nov 27'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.35 1222 3rd 4L/nk ChlBS,EvCh 29.36 Sand 7/2 LMKVarra Lasrach 29.66
Nov 20'25 59 525R    A4 T6 1.36 1111 2nd sh DH,HdNrL 29.71 Sand 4/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.72

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

Racing Again Friday and Saturday Night A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-LMK] 3 1 00EPE-Brosnan-Syndicate (Doon) Ibkw.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Carrigmore Dizzy).Aug'24CARRIGMORE EMMA TPW €275

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A5 T1 1.41 4466 6th 7.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.79 Sand 4/1 LMKMillmount Molly 30.30
Dec 20'25 62 525R    A7 T1 1.40 1111 1st 0.5L EvAw,ALd 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKKitmins Kate *29.63
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A6 T6 1.51 6666 4th 12.5L EvAw,RL 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 LMKBlastoff Max 30.10
Nov 12'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st 7L M 29.85 Sand LMKCarrigmore Marlo *29.85
Oct 29'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 19.93 Sand LMKCarrigmore Bear *19.93

Blue

2 [29.48]Late-Tiermana Polly

TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.48-LMK] 21 4 42Mr. John Joe Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TYRAP POLLY TPW €1,635

Jan 22'26 62 525R    A5 T3 1.33 4333 4th 7L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.72 Sand 7/2 LMKBoherash Ger 30.23
Jan 15'26 62 525R    A4 T2 1.35 4466 6th 11.5L/nk EvAw,Ck 3 29.40 Sand 6/1 LMKAcambo 30.22
Nov 27'25 63 525R    A4 T2 1.31 3231 2nd hd Ld 4,EvCh 29.59 Sand 4/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.60
Nov 20'25 63 525R    A6 T3 1.31 4211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.48 Sand 7/2 LMKCardi Fox *29.48
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A7 T1 1.33 3211 1st 3L Ld 2,ALd 29.61 Sand 6/4f LMKPhilips Pet *29.61

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Pat Conway[29.46-LMK] 49 4 612Miss Mary  Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Angelisa).Apr'22MELLON SARAH TPW €2,725

Jan 22'26 70 525R    A4 T2 1.32 5566 6th 13.0L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.25 Sand 4/1 LMKThanks Buck 30.16
Dec 18'25 70 525R    A4 T3 1.35 3243 3rd 2.5L/nk Chl1/2,EvCh 29.79 Sand 7/2 LMKShanakyle Sally 29.98
Nov 20'25 68 525R    A5 T4 0.00 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.46 Sand 10/3 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.46
Nov 7'25 66 525R    A7 T1 1.34 1122 2nd 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.42+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTimtam 29.57
Jun 26'25 71 525R    A7 T4 1.31 3322 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.80+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKWestwind Cabra *29.90

Black

4 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-LMK] 12 1 44Mrs. Anna Carey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23GOWER CHASE TPW €735

Jan 8'26 77 525R    A5 T1 1.42 5544 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.81 Sand 6/4f LMKCherrygrove Dave 30.12
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.47 4333 2nd 3L DH,RnOn 29.42 Sand 5/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.63
Dec 4'25 76 525R    A4 T4 1.37 4322 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,EvCh 29.20+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.45
Oct 30'25 75 525R    A5 T1 1.34 3333 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 2/1jf LMKPainters Lucy 29.55
Sep 26'25 75 525R    A6 T3 1.42 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.74+.10 Fast5/4f LMKPainters Lucy *29.84

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LMK] 16 3 51Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Cherrygrove Ivy).Jul'23CHERRYGROVE DAVE TPW €1,065

Jan 22'26 71 525R    A5 T4 1.28 1112 5th 8L/hd Ld1/2,W 4 29.40 Sand 11/4 LMKKnockbawn Nando 29.97
Jan 8'26 70 525R    A5 T6 1.35 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.81 Sand 7/2 LMKPainters Lucy *29.81
Dec 18'25 70 525R    A6 T5 1.32 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.68 Sand 7/4f LMKKnockbawn Magic *29.68
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.29 1111 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.45 Sand 9/4f LMKAny Attic 29.55
Oct 30'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.37 1111 3rd 2.5L ALd,EvCh 29.45 Sand 7/2 LMKPainters Lucy 29.62

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-LMK] 69 10 715Mr. Vincent Stokes (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Ballygibba Dawn).Apr'22BALLYGIBBA ROSE TPW €4,945

Jan 22'26 64 525R    A4 T4 1.24 1135 5th 12.5L VQaw,EvCh 29.25 Sand 13/2 LMKThanks Buck 30.12
Dec 18'25 64 525R    A4 T5 1.31 2222 2nd 3L DH,ChlBS 29.42 Sand 13/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.63
Dec 4'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.25 1233 4th 6.25L QAw,EvCh 29.20+.20 Fast13/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.84
Nov 20'25 66 525R    A6 T5 1.32 2211 1st 1.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.47 Sand 4/1 LMKBrickfield Jaz *29.47
Nov 13'25 66 525R    A6 T5 1.31 1222 2nd 4L ChlBS,EvCh 29.71 Sand 11/2 LMKMillroad Luna 29.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-LMK] 88 15 1324P-And-A-Coffey-Synd (C/O P Coffey) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Carrigmore Dizzy).Aug'21CARRIGMORE JESSE TPW €6,310

Jan 22'26 60 525R    A4 T1 1.35 4443 4th 10.5L EvAw,Bmp 4 29.25 Sand 3/1 LMKThanks Buck 29.98
Jan 15'26 60 525R    A5 T1 1.31 1332 2nd sh ChlRi,EvCh 29.39 Sand 3/1 LMKPennylane View 29.40
Jan 8'26 60 525R    A5 T3 1.32 3333 3rd 1.5L/hd EvAw,ChlRi 29.52 Sand 5/2 LMKMellon Sophie 29.63
Dec 18'25 60 525R    A5 T2 1.45 4222 1st 0.75L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 6/4f LMKLodge Boots *29.79
Nov 29'25 59 525R    A5 T1 1.34 5555 4th 3.5L/nk/s QAw,ClrRn 29.24 Sand 3/1 LMKBettyville Coco 29.51

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Donal Casey[29.16-LMK] 52 8 1014Mr. Conor  Casey (Sandyford) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22VARRA LASRACH TPW €3,695

Jan 22'26 80 525R    A5 T1 1.44 6665 4th 5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 15/8 LMKKnockbawn Nando 29.76
Jan 15'26 80 525R    A5 T3 1.41 5444 3rd 3L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.39 Sand 6/4f LMKPennylane View 29.61
Dec 18'25 80 525R    A4 T2 1.37 3544 4th 4.5L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.42 Sand 5/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.73
Nov 27'25 79 525R    A5 T1 1.44 6443 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.36 Sand 5/2 LMKPennylane View *29.36
Nov 20'25 79 525R    A5 T3 1.34 5554 2nd nk Ck 1,Strfin 29.42 Sand 9/4f LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.44

White

3 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 58 7 1014Mr. Fergus  Walsh (Co. Limerick.) Mbdw.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Airfield Biddy).Jul'21AIRFIELD TORNADO TPW €4,358

Jan 22'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.35 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,EvCh 29.72 Sand 5/1 LMKBoherash Ger 29.79
Jan 15'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.39 4566 6th 9.0L/sh EvAw,CrdRu 29.39 Sand 6/1 LMKPennylane View 30.03
Jan 8'26 61 525R    A4 T4 1.35 3454 4th 12L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 5/1 LMKSkirk Sky 30.22
Nov 27'25 61 525R    A4 T6 1.30 2343 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 29.59 Sand 11/4 LMKTyrap Polly *29.59
Nov 20'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.37 4222 1st sh Ck 3,LdNrL 29.71 Sand 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca *29.71

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.28-YGL] 35 5 610Mr. Eamonn Finn (Charleville) Mbk.D.(Iconic Rory-Slaneyside Twirl).Jun'23BOHERASH GER TPW €2,555

Jan 22'26 72 525R    A5 T6 1.41 3111 1st 1L LdBS,W 4 29.72 Sand 5/2jf LMKAirfield Tornado *29.72
Dec 18'25 74 525R    A5 T4 1.47 3443 3rd 2.25L Imp 1,Crd 29.79 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 29.95
Dec 11'25 74 525R    A6 T4 1.40 1122 2nd 6L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.65
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A5 T2 1.39 5322 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.20 Sand 3/1 LMKBright Jacklyn 29.58
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A5 T3 1.34 3444 3rd 3L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.66 Sand 3/1 LMKBallyregan Sally 29.87

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-LMK] 14 1 31Mr. John O'Brien (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23BRICKFIELD JAZ TPW €575

Jan 22'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.34 5544 3rd 3L/hd Bmp 1,RnOn 29.40 Sand 13/2 LMKKnockbawn Nando 29.62
Jan 15'26 61 525R    A5 T6 1.37 6655 5th 6.5L/sh EvAw,BmpRu 29.39 Sand 11/2 LMKPennylane View 29.85
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.26 2433 3rd 1.5L/nk QAw,Bmp 1 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKAcambo 29.44
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A5 T3 1.28 3222 1st 1L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.26+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKReady To Shine *29.46
Nov 20'25 60 525R    A6 T2 1.36 4332 2nd 1.5L ChlRi,EvCh 29.47 Sand 2/1 LMKBallygibba Rose 29.57

Stripes

6 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-LMK] 24 4 44Mr. Tom  Stokes (Co. Tipperary) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23GLENFINN JUDY TPW €1,780

Jan 22'26 60 525R    A5 T6 1.34 4433 2nd 3L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.40 Sand 5/1 LMKKnockbawn Nando 29.61
Jan 15'26 59 525R    A6 T6 1.33 2222 1st 0.5L A 2nd,LdNrL 29.58 Sand 7/2 LMKCarrigmore Marlo *29.58
Jan 8'26 59 525R    A6 T5 1.32 5555 5th 4.75L FAw,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 7/2 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.91
Dec 18'25 59 525R    A5 T5 1.42 2334 4th 3.75L EvAw,ImpRi 29.79 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 30.05
Nov 20'25 58 525R    A4 T5 1.32 5333 3rd 4.5L W Ru,EvCh 29.18 Sand 11/2 LMKBallyelan Brandy 29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A1
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 27 3 55Ms Amanda  Meade (Kilmallock) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Banbas Lottie).May'23ROCKBARTON GLORY TPW €1,705

Jan 22'26 71 525R    A4 T3 1.36 4443 3rd 3.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.63 Sand 6/1 LMKLodge Road 29.89
Dec 11'25 70 525R    A5 T4 1.36 3322 2nd 2L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.32 Sand 11/2 LMKBallygibba Dove 29.46
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A4 T4 1.46 5555 5th 6.5L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 11/4 LMKMellon Sophie 29.94
Oct 2'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.34 1111 2nd 0.5L ALd,HdNrL 29.09+.10 Fast9/4f LMKWalk For Wine 29.22
Sep 11'25 68 525R    A4 T4 1.39 4332 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.30 Sand 2/1f LMKBettyville Coco *29.30

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 51 9 156Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE SALLY TPW €3,800

Jan 8'26 65 525R    A5 T4 1.35 6445 4th 3.5L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.52 Sand 3/1 LMKMellon Sophie 29.77
Dec 18'25 64 525R    A4 T2 1.47 5422 1st nk Crd 1,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 3/1 LMKScala Rocket *29.79
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A4 T2 1.41 6563 3rd 1.5L/sh SlAw,BmpRi 29.66 Sand 4/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.77
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A4 T4 1.30 2122 3rd 5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.19 Sand 5/1 LMKCourt Ariel 29.54
Aug 7'25 63 525R    A4 T3 1.31 2111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 2 29.09+.10 Fast11/4 LMKCourt Kate *29.19

White

3 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-LMK] 48 9 89Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Cherrygrove Ava).Aug'22CHERRYGROVE ORCA TPW €3,935

Jan 22'26 61 525R    A4 T2 1.36 6666 6th 11.25L/s CrdRu,Blk 1 29.63 Sand 2/1 LMKLodge Road 30.43
Jan 15'26 61 525R    A4 T1 1.35 2222 3rd 3.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.40 Sand 7/4f LMKAcambo 29.64
Jan 8'26 61 525R    A4 T2 1.32 6455 6th 10.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.31 Sand 9/4jf LMKRedbud 30.03
Dec 18'25 61 525R    A4 T1 1.30 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 29.42 Sand 6/5f LMKBallygibba Rose *29.42
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A4 T4 1.29 3222 2nd nk ChlRi,EvCh 29.32 Sand 5/2 LMKAcambo 29.34

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: Pat Conway[29.07-LMK] 38 9 51Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22MELLON SOPHIE TPW €3,145

Jan 8'26 68 525R    A5 T2 1.26 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.52 Sand 11/2 LMKPennylane View *29.52
Dec 11'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.23 1224 4th 3.0L/sh VQaw,EvCh 29.66 Sand 5/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.88
Nov 27'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.38 5566 6th 11L/nk EvAw,BmpRi 29.19 Sand 9/2 LMKCourt Ariel 29.98
Nov 22'25 68 525R    A4 T5 1.35 2555 5th 19.0L BBlk 1,RnOn 28.78 Sand 3/1 LMKZenith Efendi 30.11
Nov 13'25 68 525R    A4 T1 1.35 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.49 Sand 4/1 LMKAirfield Tornado *29.49

Orange

5 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 97 27 1519Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Miles Girl).Jul'20SNUGGIE JASPER TPW €10,215

Jan 15'26 75 525R    A4 T1 1.27 4666 4th 17L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.78 Sand 4/1 LMKRiverdale Ash 29.97
Jan 8'26 75 525R    A4 T1 1.24 3666 5th 8.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.31 Sand 5/1 LMKRedbud 29.92
Dec 18'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.32 4444 2nd 10L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.91 Sand 4/1 LMKFour 29.61
Dec 11'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.29 4441 1st sh QAw,Ld 4 29.66 Sand 10/3 LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.66
Dec 4'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.27 3332 1st nk QAw,LdRi 29.31+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-LMK] 9 1 12Mr.Joseph Brazill (Kilmallock) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24SCALA ROCKET TPW €485

Jan 22'26 74 525R    A4 T6 1.46 6654 3rd 10L Blk 1,RnOn 29.25 Sand 7/4f LMKThanks Buck 29.95
Jan 15'26 74 525R    A4 T6 1.41 5533 2nd 3L SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 11/4 LMKAcambo 29.61
Dec 18'25 75 525R    A4 T6 1.43 4311 2nd nk Ld 3,HdNrL 29.79 Sand 11/4 LMKShanakyle Sally 29.81
Dec 5'25 75 525R    A7 T6 1.37 4311 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 29.41 Sand 5/2 LMKClear Angel *29.41
Nov 21'25 75 525R    A7 T5 1.34 2555 4th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.47 Sand 2/1 LMKKilcolgan Orla 30.00

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The SIS Racing @ Limerick A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A8 A4
T3 A9 A4
T4 A8 A5
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-LMK] 9 1 21Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24MILLROAD LUNA TPW €485

Jan 15'26 55 525R    A7 T1 1.34 5422 2nd 1L Chl3/4,W 4 30.08 Sand 11/1 LMKPassing Kate 30.15
Jan 8'26 55 525R    A7 T1 1.32 3444 3rd 14.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.20 Sand 3/1 LMKMillmount Jacko 30.21
Dec 18'25 54 525R    A6 T3 1.38 5666 6th 10.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.65 Sand 11/4 LMKPhilips Pet 30.39
Dec 4'25 54 525R    A6 T4 1.41 6666 6th 10.0L/sh EvAw,CrdRu 29.50+.20 Fast10/3 LMKMojoe Express 30.41
Nov 13'25 56 525R    A6 T4 1.33 2111 1st 4L LdBS,FinWl 29.71 Sand 10/3 LMKBallygibba Rose *29.71

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-LMK] 56 7 811Mr. Stephen Stokes (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hidden Jaylo).Sep'22HIDDEN HOLLY TPW €4,455

Jan 22'26 66 525R    A7 T2 1.29 1124 5th 6.0L/hd Ld1/2,FcdCk330.12 Sand 5/2 LMKIm Back Baby 30.55
Dec 18'25 68 525R    A7 T1 1.26 1111 2nd 3.5L ALd,EvCh 29.74 Sand 13/8 LMKCarhumore Nieve 29.98
Nov 27'25 68 525R    A6 T3 1.30 2222 2nd 6L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.29 Sand 9/2 LMKLickadoon Range 29.71
Nov 20'25 68 525R    A6 T1 1.33 1123 3rd 3.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.47 Sand 4/1 LMKBallygibba Rose 29.71
Oct 23'25 67 525R    A7 T3 1.29 1111 1st nk QAw,ALd 29.71+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKBallyelan Ruby *29.81

White

3 [29.41]
TR: John O'Brien[29.41-LMK] 83 5 167Mr. Patrick  O'Donovan (Co. Limerick.) Mbd.B.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21COOLEENBEE BELLA TPW €4,610

Jan 22'26 65 525R    A7 T4 1.37 6555 3rd 9L Blk 1,RnOn 30.13 Sand 10/1 LMKSnuggie Archie 30.76
Jan 15'26 66 525R    A7 T4 1.36 3444 4th 5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.93 Sand 8/1 LMKThunderin Minnie 30.28
Dec 11'25 66 525R    A7 T4 1.48 6655 5th 10.5L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.95 Sand 9/2 LMKMillroad Jetta 30.68
Dec 4'25 66 525R    A7 T4 1.38 6556 3rd 9.0L Crd 1,RnOn 29.72+.20 Fast11/2 LMKHazelhill Anna 30.55
Nov 20'25 65 525R    A7 T4 1.39 2222 1st 0.75L A 2nd,LdNrL 30.08 Sand 4/1 LMKAttabar *30.08

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.50-LMK] 68 7 145Mr. John Joe  Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Wbe.B.(Slippy Cian-Ballymac Dympna).Apr'22THANKS BLUE TPW €3,840

Jan 22'26 64 525R    A7 T6 1.39 1422 2nd 2L Blk 1,ChlRi 30.13 Sand 15/2 LMKSnuggie Archie 30.27
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A8 T5 1.36 5666 5th 7.75L EvAw,ClrRn 30.00 Sand 3/1 LMKBunacum Lass 30.54
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A7 T5 1.37 3665 4th 11.0L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.72+.20 Fast17/2 LMKHazelhill Anna 30.69
Oct 30'25 64 525R    A7 T5 1.37 4222 3rd 1.75L EvAw,EvCh 29.95 Sand 6/1 LMKBallymartin Gary 30.07
Aug 7'25 62 525R    A7 T6 1.32 1111 1st 13L Ld 1,drclr 29.45+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKPhilips Pet *29.55

Orange

5 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-LMK] 8 0 11Philips-Synd (C/o Joseph Brail) (Kilmallock Wbe.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24SCALA SAGE TPW €185

Jan 22'26 72 525R    A7 T5 1.37 2666 6th 11.5L/hd/MvdOff1,Bm 30.13 Sand 9/4jf LMKSnuggie Archie 30.96
Jan 15'26 71 525R    A7 T6 1.32 4346 6th 7.0L/hd Bmp 1,FcdCk 30.08 Sand 9/4 LMKPassing Kate 30.58
Jan 8'26 71 525R    A7 T6 1.29 4222 2nd 10L EvAw,A 2nd 29.20 Sand 5/1 LMKMillmount Jacko 29.90
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A8 T4 1.31 3222 3rd 1.5L ChlBS,EvCh 30.00 Sand 3/1 LMKBunacum Lass 30.10
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A7 T4 1.35 2335 5th 9.25L/sh FAw,FdRi 29.87 Sand 3/1 LMKWillows Hope 30.53

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-LMK] 45 4 55Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22HAZELHILL ANNA TPW €2,680

Jan 15'26 68 525R    A7 T6 1.36 5565 6th 7.5L/nk Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.93 Sand 9/4jf LMKThunderin Minnie 30.47
Dec 18'25 68 525R    A7 T6 1.38 5544 4th 7.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.49 Sand 2/1 LMKBallyelan Ruby 30.02
Dec 11'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.31 6333 3rd 5L BBlk 1,RnOn 29.97 Sand 7/2 LMKSnuggie Archie 30.32
Dec 4'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.37 4421 1st 8.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.72+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKBallymartin Gary *29.92
Nov 13'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.35 4444 4th 1L/sh/hd EvAw,A 4th 29.66 Sand 6/1 LMKKnockbawn Blond 29.75

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

17:29
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The Talking Dogs App A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A2
T4 A7 A2
T5 A7 A5
T6 A7 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]
TR: Michael Shine[29.17-LMK] 53 5 66Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Honeypot Lane).Nov'21KNOCKBAWN PLUTO TPW €3,235

Jan 15'26 71 525R    A7 T3 1.40 6656 5th 7.5L EvAw,StkRl 29.93 Sand 11/2 LMKThunderin Minnie 30.45
Dec 18'25 71 525R    A7 T3 1.50 5666 6th 6.25L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.74 Sand 6/1 LMKCarhumore Nieve 30.19
Dec 5'25 71 525R    A6 T2 1.40 5666 6th 11.25L/s StkRl,NvShw 29.36 Sand 3/1 LMKSkirk Sky 30.16
Aug 21'25 72 525R    A5 T4 1.50 6666 6th 10.0L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.01+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKRockbarton Dream 29.92
Jul 24'25 70 525R    A6 T3 1.43 3322 1st nk Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.57+.10 Fast11/2 LMKHello Oppy *29.67

Blue

2 [30.08]
TR: Owner[30.08-LMK] 7 1 10Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Coolavanny Model).Jun'24PASSING KATE TPW €360

Jan 22'26 70 525R    A7 T2 1.38 4234 5th 11.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 30.13 Sand 11/4 LMKSnuggie Archie 30.94
Jan 15'26 70 525R    A7 T2 1.31 1211 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 30.08 Sand 9/2 LMKMillroad Luna *30.08
Dec 11'25 70 525R    A7 T1 1.45 2222 3rd 5.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.95 Sand 5/2 LMKMillroad Jetta 30.30
Nov 27'25 70 525R    A7 T2 1.48 6322 4th 4.5L/sh SlAw,ChlBS 30.06 Sand 4/1 LMKAttabar 30.38
Nov 15'25 70 525R    A7 T5 1.41 6645 5th 12.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.41 Sand 5/2 LMKTadhgs Choice 30.28

White

3 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-LMK] 46 4 127Mr. Stephen Stokes (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Hidden Jaylo).Sep'22HIDDEN GRACE TPW €2,790

Jan 15'26 66 525R    A7 T1 1.30 1111 2nd 2L ALd,EvCh 29.93 Sand 9/4jf LMKThunderin Minnie 30.07
Dec 18'25 66 525R    A7 T1 1.29 1123 3rd 7.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.49 Sand 5/2 LMKBallyelan Ruby 30.01
Dec 11'25 66 525R    A7 T3 1.31 2222 2nd 4L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.97 Sand 3/1 LMKSnuggie Archie 30.25
Dec 4'25 67 525R    A7 T3 1.29 1222 3rd 3.5L/nk QAw,EvCh 29.48+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKLodge Boots 29.94
Jul 31'25 67 525R    A7 T1 1.32 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.74+.10 Fast6/4f LMKTullygarvan Mist *29.84

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 122 24 2418Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Miles Girl).Jul'20SNUGGIE ARCHIE TPW €10,130

Jan 22'26 70 525R    A7 T3 1.38 5311 1st 2L Bmp 1,Ld 3 30.13 Sand 11/4 LMKThanks Blue *30.13
Jan 15'26 69 525R    A7 T2 1.32 2233 3rd 4L EvAw,EvCh 29.93 Sand 4/1 LMKThunderin Minnie 30.21
Dec 18'25 69 525R    A7 T4 1.34 2345 4th 5.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.74 Sand 5/1 LMKCarhumore Nieve 30.11
Dec 11'25 69 525R    A7 T1 1.28 1111 1st 4L QAw,Ld 1 29.97 Sand 4/1 LMKHidden Grace *29.97
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A7 T1 1.28 1112 2nd nk QAw,EvCh 29.87 Sand 7/2 LMKMillmount Rocky 29.89

Orange

5 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-LMK] 17 1 43Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23NANDINA TPW €715

Jan 22'26 62 525R    A7 T5 1.39 3233 3rd 2.5L ChlBS,EvCh 30.12 Sand 7/2 LMKIm Back Baby 30.29
Jan 8'26 61 525R    A7 T6 1.37 3222 3rd 3L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.71 Sand 10/3 LMKFredas Jet 29.92
Dec 11'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.40 2233 3rd 8.5L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.23 Sand 6/1 LMKMojoe Express 29.82
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.37 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 29.50+.20 Fast11/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.71
Aug 16'25 60 525R    A8 T6 1.36 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.79+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKFour *29.89

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LMK] 70 6 138Mr. Michael Carmody (Croom) Wbebd.B.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22SCALA NORA TPW €3,770

Jan 22'26 58 525R    A6 T6 1.33 6666 6th 13.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.55 Sand 11/2 LMKThunderin Minnie 30.49
Jan 15'26 56 525R    A6 T5 1.30 3355 5th 6.5L/sh Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.58 Sand 5/1 LMKGlenfinn Judy 30.04
Jan 8'26 56 525R    A6 T3 1.36 6666 6th 6.75L LckEP,NvSh 29.58 Sand 8/1 LMKAqua Magnolia 30.05
Dec 18'25 55 525R    A5 T6 1.43 5555 5th 6.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.79 Sand 7/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 30.26
Aug 14'25 57 525R    A5 T6 1.32 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.91+.10 Fast11/2 LMKVarra Lasrach *29.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

17:46
 Grade  
A6-A7

Limerick

The SIS Racing TV A6/A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A3
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A5
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: John O'Brien[28.82-LMK] 71 7 1311Mr. John O'Brien (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21BRICKFIELD FIN TPW €4,540

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A5 T1 1.42 6666 5th 4.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.93 Sand 10/1 LMKLodge Boots 30.26
Dec 18'25 72 525R    A5 T1 1.44 6666 6th 15.25L EvAw,Outp 29.79 Sand 17/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 30.86
Sep 18'25 73 525R    A7 T1 1.31 2222 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.47 Sand 7/2 LMKThunderin Minnie *29.47
Aug 14'25 74 525R    A6 T2 1.39 6555 2nd 3L EvAw,Strfin 29.57+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKHoneypound Sofia 29.88
May 1'25 73 525R    A5 T5 1.37 4555 4th sh/sh EvAw,ChlRi 29.61 Sand 9/2 LMKReady To Shine 29.64

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-LMK] 64 5 612Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Laughil Alice).Apr'22CARDI FOX TPW €3,650

Jan 22'26 64 525R    A6 T1 1.34 6666 6th 1.25L/nk/EvAw,Bmp 1 29.84 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.96
Jan 8'26 64 525R    A7 T2 1.33 4433 2nd 2L Crd 2,FinWl 29.71 Sand 11/8 LMKFredas Jet 29.85
Dec 18'25 64 525R    A6 T4 1.38 5666 5th 5.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.68 Sand 2/1 LMKCherrygrove Dave 30.07
Dec 11'25 63 525R    A6 T1 1.39 6445 5th 10.5L EvAw,CrdRu 29.23 Sand 7/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.96
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A6 T3 1.24 2221 1st 3L Ld 3,StyWl 29.71 Sand 7/2 LMKRosetti *29.71

White

3 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 63 9 1014Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Blastoff Jet-Sprout Alley).Sep'21FREDAS JET TPW €4,705

Jan 22'26 61 525R    A6 T4 1.28 1123 3rd 0.75L/nk DH,Ld1/2 29.84 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.91
Jan 8'26 61 525R    A7 T1 1.31 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.71 Sand 11/4 LMKCardi Fox *29.71
Dec 18'25 60 525R    A6 T1 1.30 2333 4th 7.0L/sh EvAw,Chl 2 29.37 Sand 13/2 LMKReady To Shine 29.87
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A6 T3 1.36 3222 2nd 2.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.64+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.01
Nov 6'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.33 1123 2nd 2L Ld1/2,Crd 3 29.41+.10 Fast11/2 LMKLion And Legend 29.65

Black

4 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-LMK] 46 6 149Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Swift).Nov'22MILLMOUNT SOCKS TPW €3,270

Jan 22'26 66 525R    A7 T1 1.31 2311 2nd 1.5L Ld3/4,EvCh 30.12 Sand 5/4f LMKIm Back Baby 30.22
Jan 8'26 66 525R    A6 T3 1.36 3445 5th 12.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.74 Sand 6/4f LMKAsiam Zero 30.61
Nov 27'25 64 525R    A6 T1 1.36 4444 3rd 7.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.29 Sand 5/2J LMKLickadoon Range 29.81
Nov 20'25 64 525R    A5 T1 0.00 5555 4th 5.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.46 Sand 11/4 LMKMellon Sarah 29.81
Jul 24'25 63 525R    A6 T2 1.36 3332 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.42+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKCofam Tiger *29.52

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-LMK] 35 4 52Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Five Alley Vicky).Aug'22IM BACK BABY TPW €1,905

Jan 22'26 63 525R    A7 T3 1.37 4452 1st 1.5L Strfin,LdRi 30.12 Sand 3/1 LMKMillmount Socks *30.12
Dec 27'25 62 525R    A6 T5 1.41 5555 5th 9.50L/nk SlAw,ImpRu 29.40 Sand 5/1 LMKBallinulty Tex 30.08
Dec 18'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.40 3333 3rd 3L/sh A 3rd,Imp 29.65 Sand 7/2 LMKPhilips Pet 29.87
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A6 T4 1.43 4665 4th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.80 Sand 9/4 LMKAmbers Hope 30.36
Jun 12'25 64 525R    A6 T4 1.41 5344 4th 2L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.29+.20 Fast10/3 LMKBallygibba Rose 29.64

Stripes

6 [29.36]Late-Mrs Happy

TR: Michael Shine[29.36-LMK] 25 3 35Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Izzy Slippy).Jun'22LOUGHGUR HAPPY TPW €1,415

Dec 27'25 68 525R    A6 T6 1.41 3344 4th 9.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.40 Sand 5/1 LMKBallinulty Tex 30.06
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.37 2245 6th 13.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.20 Sand 2/1 LMKBright Jacklyn 30.11
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A5 T5 1.39 3566 5th 10.5L/sh/FAw,W 3 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKAsiam Magical 30.14
Jun 27'25 68 525R    A4 T6 1.41 3333 4th 11.5L 28.67+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKVigorous Cooper 29.67
Sep 5'24 66 525R    A4 T6 1.28 3311 1st hd FAw,Ld 2 29.49 Sand 7/4f LMKThanks Socks *29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


